SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

3027 ART & DESI GN

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
SAT

318
302
620

15
12
27

137
70
207

473
385
858

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3028 FINE ART

M 95 0 3 4 7 17 35 58 88
% 0.0 3.2 4.2 7.4 17.9 36.8 61.1 92.6
SCHOOLS F 75 1 3 9 20 29 39 57 70
% 1.3 4.0 12.0 26.7 38.7 52.0 76.0 93.3
M&F 170 1 6 13 27 46 74 115 158
% 0.6 3.5 7.6 15.9 27.1 43.5 67.6 92.9
M 5 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 80.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
OTHERS F 7 0 0 0 1 3 7 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 14. 3 42.9 100.0 0.0 0.0
M&F 12 0 0 0 2 7 12 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 16. 7 58.3 100.0 0.0 0.0
M 100 0 3 4 8 21 40 63 93
% 0.0 3.0 4.0 8.0 21.0 40.0 63. 0 93.0
TOTAL ALL F 82 1 3 9 21 32 46 64 77
CANDI DATES % 1.2 3.7 11.0 25.6 39.0 56.1 78.0 93.9
M&F 182 1 6 13 29 53 86 127 170
% 0.5 3.3 7.1 15.9 29.1 47. 3 69. 8 93.4



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3029 3D DESI GN

SCHOOLS

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.

GENDER SAT

M 18
%

F 33
%

M&F 51
%

M 0
%

F 2
%

M&F 2
%

M 18
%

F 35
%

M&F 53

%

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES
AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F
1 4 9 15 15 15 18
5.6 22.2 50.0 83.3 83.3 83.3 100.0 0.
9 18 25 28 32 33 0
27.3 54.5 75.8 84.8 97.0 100.0 0.0 0.
10 22 34 43 47 48 51
19.6 43.1 66. 7 84.3 92.2 94.1 100.0 0.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
0 1 2 0 0 0 0
0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
0 1 2 0 0 0 0
0.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1 4 9 15 15 15 18
5.6 22.2 50.0 83.3 83.3 83.3 100.0 0.
9 19 27 30 34 35 0
25.7 54.3 77.1 85.7 97.1 100.0 0.0 0.
10 23 36 45 49 50 53
18.9 43.4 67.9 84.9 92.5 94.3 100.0 0.
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3030 TEXTILES

M 4 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 75.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
SCHOOLS F 23 0 0 0 8 13 17 23 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.8 56.5 73.9 100.0 0.0
M&F 27 0 0 0 10 16 21 27 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.0 59.3 77.8 100.0 0.0
M 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
FURTHER EDUCATI ON F 10 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 7
ESTABLI SHVENTS % 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 70.0
M&F 11 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 8
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 72.7
M 5 0 0 0 2 3 4 4 5
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 60. 0 80.0 80.0 100.0
TOTAL ALL F 33 0 0 0 9 14 18 24 30
CANDI DATES % 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 42.4 54.5 72.7 90.9
M&F 38 0 0 0 11 17 22 28 35
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.9 44.7 57.9 73.7 92.1



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3031 PHOTOGRAPHY

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

GENDER

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

NO.
SAT

10

19
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15
25

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

NO.
SAT

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

A*

3032 GRAPH C DES.
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TOTAL ALL
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

3185

| CT

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
SAT

5194
6926
12120

44
29
73

205
174
379

5447
7131
12578

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*

[©2 I (o T SN o o
OCONOMOO OO0OO0O0O0O0 OO0O0O0OOoOOo

A

431
8.3
1110
16.0
1541
12.7

N OO0OO0OO0OO0OO Mk, PAEFRLOO

=
o1
(o]

B

989
19.0
2066
29.8
3055
25.2

20.

© ©
0OO0O0O0O0O NO~NOOO

[ w
= Ol o
g1 O O
ONOINN

41. 7

1051
19. 3
2168
30.4
3219
25.6

C

2040
39.3
3749
54.1
5789
47. 8

NP OOOR

16.

112
54.6
133
76. 4
245
64. 6

2161
39.7
3900
54.7
6061
48. 2
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3226 FRENCH

M 215 0 3 6 34 84 141 182 208
% 0.0 1.4 2.8 15. 8 39.1 65. 6 84.7 96.7
SCHOOLS F 114 0 5 9 28 53 87 108 113
% 0.0 4.4 7.9 24.6 46. 5 76. 3 94.7 99.1
M&F 329 0 8 15 62 137 228 290 321
% 0.0 2.4 4.6 18. 8 41.6 69. 3 88.1 97.6
M 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 80.0
OTHERS F 11 0 1 1 3 6 9 9 10
% 0.0 9.1 9.1 27.3 54.5 81.8 81.8 90.9
M&F 16 0 1 1 3 7 10 11 14
% 0.0 6.3 6.3 18. 8 43. 8 62.5 68. 8 87.5
M 220 0 3 6 34 85 142 184 212
% 0.0 1.4 2.7 15.5 38.6 64. 5 83.6 96. 4
TOTAL ALL F 125 0 6 10 31 59 96 117 123
CANDI DATES % 0.0 4.8 8.0 24.8 47. 2 76. 8 93.6 98. 4
M&F 345 0 9 16 65 144 238 301 335
% 0.0 2.6 4.6 18. 8 41.7 69. 0 87.2 97.1



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

3280 CI Tl ZEN. ST.

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
M&F
%

%
%
M&F
%
%
%
M&F
%
%
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M&F
%
%
%

M&F
%

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
SAT

9703
9790
19493

45
46
91

129
95
224

9878
9935
19813

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*
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76. 4
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76. 3
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3320 GEOGRAPHY

SCHOOLS

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

GENDER

%
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%
%
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M&F
%

NO.
SAT

147
152
299

14
11
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3334 HI STORY A

M 113 7 9 12 18 26 37 57 86
% 6.2 8.0 10.6 15.9 23.0 32.7 50. 4 76.1
SCHOOLS F 49 1 1 2 4 9 15 19 39
% 2.0 2.0 4.1 8.2 18. 4 30.6 38.8 79.6
M&F 162 8 10 14 22 35 52 76 125
% 4.9 6.2 8.6 13.6 21.6 32.1 46. 9 77.2
M 17 0 0 0 1 2 4 8 16
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 11.8 23.5 47.1 94.1
OTHERS F 8 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 8
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 37.5 75.0 100.0
M&F 25 0 0 0 1 4 7 14 24
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 16.0 28.0 56.0 96.0
M 130 7 9 12 19 28 41 65 102
% 5.4 6.9 9.2 14. 6 21.5 31.5 50.0 78.5
TOTAL ALL F 57 1 1 2 4 11 18 25 47
CANDI DATES % 1.8 1.8 3.5 7.0 19.3 31.6 43. 9 82.5
M&F 187 8 10 14 23 39 59 90 149
% 4.3 5.3 7.5 12. 3 20.9 31.6 48.1 79.7



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3335 HI STORY B

SCHOOLS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
GENDER SAT
M 4
%
F 16
%
M&F 20
%
M 4
%
F 16
%
M&F 20

%

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3336 HI STORY C

M 103 3 7 13 24 39 56 73 88
% 2.9 6.8 12. 6 23.3 37.9 54. 4 70.9 85.4
SCHOOLS F 75 2 12 20 33 51 57 67 74
% 2.7 16.0 26.7 44. 0 68. 0 76.0 89. 3 98.7
M&F 178 5 19 33 57 90 113 140 162
% 2.8 10. 7 18.5 32.0 50. 6 63. 5 78.7 91.0
M 12 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 8
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 16. 7 25.0 41.7 66. 7
OTHERS F 6 0 0 2 3 3 3 5 6
% 0.0 0.0 33.3 50.0 50.0 50.0 83.3 100.0
M&F 18 0 0 2 4 5 6 10 14
% 0.0 0.0 11.1 22.2 27.8 33.3 55.6 77.8
M 115 3 7 13 25 41 59 78 96
% 2.6 6.1 11.3 21.7 35.7 51.3 67.8 83.5
TOTAL ALL F 81 2 12 22 36 54 60 72 80
CANDI DATES % 2.5 14. 8 27.2 44. 4 66. 7 74.1 88.9 98. 8
M&F 196 5 19 35 61 95 119 150 176
% 2.6 9.7 17.9 31.1 48. 5 60. 7 76.5 89.8



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

3481

REL. STUDS. A

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

PRI VATE AND EXTERNAL
CANDI DATES

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

%

%
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%
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%
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
SAT

43433
46710
90143

49
80
129

63
72
135

43545
46863
90408

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A*
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3503 BUS. STUDI ES

M 292 19 45 84 167 213 244 267 277
% 6.5 15. 4 28.8 57.2 72.9 83.6 91.4 94.9
SCHOOLS F 145 6 16 35 83 114 132 138 142
% 4.1 11.0 24.1 57.2 78.6 91.0 95.2 97.9
M&F 437 25 61 119 250 327 376 405 419
% 5.7 14.0 27.2 57.2 74.8 86.0 92.7 95.9
M 10 0 0 0 3 5 6 7 8
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 50.0 60. 0 70.0 80.0
OTHERS F 13 0 0 0 3 6 8 8 9
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 46. 2 61.5 61.5 69. 2
M&F 23 0 0 0 6 11 14 15 17
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.1 47. 8 60. 9 65. 2 73.9
M 302 19 45 84 170 218 250 274 285
% 6.3 14.9 27.8 56. 3 72.2 82.8 90.7 94.4
TOTAL ALL F 158 6 16 35 86 120 140 146 151
CANDI DATES % 3.8 10. 1 22.2 54. 4 75.9 88. 6 92.4 95.6
M&F 460 25 61 119 256 338 390 420 436
% 5.4 13.3 25.9 55.7 73.5 84.8 91.3 94.8



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3701 APPL. FRENCH

SCHOOLS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
GENDER SAT
M 24
%
F 4
%
M&F 28
%
M 24
%
F 4
%
M&F 28

%

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3702 APPL. FRENCH

SCHOOLS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

GENDER

%

%
M&F
%

%
%

M&F
%

NO.
SAT

22
24
46

22
24
46

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3731 ENG.I SH: COW

SCHOOLS

FURTHER EDUCATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENTS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMJULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED

GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E

M 7 0 0 0 1 1 3
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 14. 3 14.3 42.9

F 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0
M&F 11 0 0 0 1 1 5
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 9.1 45.5
M 4 0 0 0 1 2 4
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 50.0 100.0

F 6 0 0 3 4 6 0
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 66. 7 100.0 0.0
M&F 10 0 0 3 5 8 10
% 0.0 0.0 30.0 50.0 80.0 100.0

M 11 0 0 0 2 3 7
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 18. 2 27.3 63. 6

F 10 0 0 3 4 6 8
% 0.0 0.0 30.0 40.0 60. 0 80.0
M&F 21 0 0 3 6 9 15
% 0.0 0.0 14. 3 28.6 42.9 71.4
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
A* A B C D E F
3733 ENG : SPCKEN
M 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.
OTHERS F 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.
M&F 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0
M 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.
TOTAL ALL F 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CANDI DATES % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.
M&F 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

NO.
SAT

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

A*
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SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER

3827

PHYS. ED.
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO.
SAT

9719
7933
17652
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8037
18057

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F G
3970 D&T: FD. TECH

M 14 0 0 6 8 8 12 12 12
% 0.0 0.0 42. 9 57.1 57.1 85.7 85.7 85.7
SCHOOLS F 104 5 28 68 83 96 103 103 103
% 4.8 26.9 65. 4 79.8 92.3 99.0 99.0 99.0
M&F 118 5 28 74 91 104 115 115 115
% 4.2 23.7 62.7 /7.1 88.1 97.5 97.5 97.5
M 14 0 0 6 8 8 12 12 12
% 0.0 0.0 42. 9 57.1 57.1 85.7 85.7 85.7
TOTAL ALL F 104 5 28 68 83 96 103 103 103
CANDI DATES % 4.8 26.9 65. 4 79.8 92.3 99.0 99.0 99.0
M&F 118 5 28 74 91 104 115 115 115
% 4.2 23.7 62.7 /7.1 88.1 97.5 97.5 97.5



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3971 D&T: TEXT. TEC

SCHOOLS

OTHERS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED
GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E

M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

F 11 0 0 5 11 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 45.5 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.

M&F 11 0 0 5 11 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 45.5 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.

M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

F 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.

M&F 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.3 100.0 0.0 0.

M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

F 14 0 0 5 12 14 0
% 0.0 0.0 35.7 85.7 100.0 0.0 0.

M&F 14 0 0 5 12 14 0
% 0.0 0.0 35.7 85.7 100.0 0.0 0.

3
y

OCOO0OO0OO0O0 OO0OO0CO0OO0OO OO0OO0OOCO0O T

OCOO0OO0OO0OO0 OO0O0O0O0O0 OO0OO0OOCOOoO O



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
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JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES
A* A B C D E F
3973 D&T: RMT
M 168 6 27 66 104 141 153 160 161
% 3.6 16. 1 39.3 61.9 83.9 91.1 95.2 95.8
SCHOOLS F 25 0 6 11 20 22 24 24
% 0.0 24.0 44.0 80.0 88.0 96. 0 96.0 96. 0
M&F 193 6 33 77 124 163 177 184 185
% 3.1 17.1 39.9 64. 2 84.5 91.7 95.3 95.
M 5 0 0 2 3 4 4 4
% 0.0 0.0 40.0 60. 0 80.0 80.0 80.0 80.
OTHERS F 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
% 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
M&F 6 0 0 3 4 5 5 5
% 0.0 0.0 50.0 66. 7 83.3 83.3 83.3 83.
M 173 6 27 68 107 145 157 164 165
% 3.5 15.6 39.3 61. 8 83.8 90. 8 94.8 95.4
TOTAL ALL F 26 0 6 12 21 23 25 25
CANDI DATES % 0.0 23.1 46. 2 80. 8 88.5 96. 2 96. 2 96. 2
M&F 199 6 33 80 128 168 182 189 190
% 3.0 16.6  40.2 64. 3 84.4 91.5 95.0 95.5



SUBJECT NO. AND TI TLE/ CENTRE

3974 D&T: SYS&CONT

SCHOOLS

TOTAL ALL
CANDI DATES

JUNE 2006 GCSE SHORT COURSE

NO. CUMULATI VE NUMBER OF CANDI DATES AT SPECI FI ED GRADES

GENDER SAT  AND CUMULATI VE PERCENTAGES

A* A B C D E F

M 22 3 9 16 20 20 22 0
% 13.6 40.9 72.7 90.9 90.9 100.0 0.0 0.

F 6 0 3 3 6 0 0 0
% 0.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

M&F 28 3 12 19 26 26 28 0
% 10. 7 42. 9 67.9 92.9 92.9 100.0 0.0 0

M 22 3 9 16 20 20 22 0
% 13.6 40.9 72.7 90.9 90.9 100.0 0.0 0.

F 6 0 3 3 6 0 0 0
% 0.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

M&F 28 3 12 19 26 26 28 0
% 10. 7 42. 9 67.9 92.9 92.9 100.0 0.0 0.
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